

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN CRIME COMMISSION

Question No. 97

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2005.

How many charges or prosecutions have been referred from the ACC to the DPP on sex trafficking?

(a) could you please provide information on what stage any prosecution is at?
(b) has it been finalised?
(c) was there a conviction?
(d) if so, what conviction was recorded?
(e) if as a result, were criminal justice stay visas issued to witnesses?
(f) have any people who gave evidence been returned?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

Nil.

(a) Not applicable.
(b) Not applicable.
(c) Not applicable.
(d) Not applicable.
(e) Not applicable.
(f) Not applicable.
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